STANDARD TABLES
Notes:
1 While the fibers will work over the entire operating range listed, it is recommended that one selects the fiber with the longest wavelength specifications that still operates
at your wavelength of interest. For instance, for 780 nm work we recommend selecting SMF-780-5/125 fiber over SMF-633-4/125 fiber.
2 If the fiber is used at wavelengths less than the cutoff wavelength, the fiber will still transmit light. However it will begin to behave like a multimode fiber. This is not
desired in most applications.
3 Most fiber manufacturers define the numerical aperture of their fibers based on the refractive indices of the core and cladding (i.e., NA = [NCO2 - NCL2]1/2). While this
definition is useful for step index multimode fibers, it is not a very accurate way to predict the far field behavior of light from singlemode fibers.
A more accurate technique is to use the Mode Field Diameter (MFD) for the light within the fiber to determine the far field. We can treat the output from the fibers as
being essentially Gaussian in behavior. If we then define the effective numerical aperture (NAeff) of the fiber as being the sine of the angle from the center to where the
intensity drops to 1/e2 of the original value then one can show that NAeff = 2λ/πMFD.  We have listed NAeff for each fiber at typical values for the mode field diameter and
wavelength in the table.
4 The jacket diameters listed are for those fibers that come from the manufacturer pre-cabled. For short lengths of fibers OZ Optics can cable the fibers in a loose tube
cable. For instance, SMF-780-5/125-0.25-L fiber, which has a 0.25 mm coating diameter, can be cabled with a 0.9 mm diameter loose tubing to provide extra protection.
5 These fibers feature pure fused silica fiber cores for improved optical power handling.
6 Corning SMF-28 fiber is used for both 1300 nm and 1550 nm singlemode applications unless otherwise specified.
DTS0079 OZ Optics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice. 20-Mar-09       1
The following pages list the standard fibers, cables, connectors, lenses, and laser head adaptors available from OZ Optics. Accompanying

Bar Code Part Number
Operating
Wavelength
(nm)
Core
Diameter
(µm)
Cladding
Diameter
(µm)
Attenuation (dB/km) Numerical Aperture
Buffer
Diameter
(mm)
Buffer  Material
36269 SMF-1060-20/125-0.25-L-LMA 1064 20 125 <10dB/km 0.10 0.25 Acrylate
35688 SMF-1060-25/125-0.25-L-LMA 1064 25 125 <10dB/km 0.10 0.25 Acrylate
34564 SMF-1064-20/130-0.25-L-SP 1064 20 130 <10dB/km 0.08 0.25 Acrylate
35689 SMF-1060-25/250-0.4-L-LMA 1064 25 250 <10dB/km 0.06 0.40 Acrylate
Table 4: Standard Step Index Multimode Fibers For Visible And Ultraviolet Wavelengths
Notes:
1 The attenuation of these fibers is highly wavelength dependent. For detailed attenuation versus wavelength data contact OZ Optics.
2 For maximum power handling, the input light must be focused such that the focused spot size is about 70% of the fiber core size, while the NA of the focused rays should

Diameter
(µm)
Other
Coatings
(µm)
Attenuation
(dB/km)1
Numerical
Aperture
Jacket or
Buffer
Diameter
(mm)
Cladding
Material
1247 QMMF-UVVIS-10/125-0.25-L 180 - 900 10 ± 2 125 ± 3 N/A <100 @380-870 nm 0.10 0.25 Fused Silica
1251 QMMF-UVVIS-25/125-0.25-L 180 - 900 25 ± 4 125 +3/-0 N/A <100 @380-870 nm 0.13 0.25 Fused Silica
1259 QMMF-UVVIS-50/125-0.25-L 200 - 900 50 ± 1 125 ± 3 N/A
<100 @300-900 nm
<1000 @220-300 nm
0.22 0.25 Fused Silica
1253 QMMF-UVVIS-50/125-0.25-L-NA=0.12 200 - 900 50 ± 1 125 ± 3 N/A
<100 @300-900 nm
<1000 @220-300 nm
0.12 0.25 Fused Silica
1474 QMMF-UVVIS-50/125-1-L 200 - 900 50 ± 1 125 ± 3 N/A
<100 @320-900 nm
<1000 @220-320 nm
0.22 0.9 Fused Silica
1257 QMMF-UVVIS-50/125-3-L 200 - 900 50 ± 1 125 ± 3 N/A
<100 @300-900 nm
<1000 @220-300 nm
0.22 3.0 Fused Silica
1271 QMMF-UVVIS-100/140-0.25-L 200 - 900 100 ± 2 140 ± 3 N/A
<100 @300-900 nm
<1000 @220-300 nm
0.22 0.25 Fused Silica
1287 QMMF-UVVIS-200/240-0.4-L 200 - 900 200 ± 5 240 ± 5
Hard Coat
260 ± 5
<100 @380-900 nm
<1000 @250-380 nm
0.22 0.375 Fused Silica
27638 QMMJ-UVVIS-300/330-0.53-L 200-900 300 ± 6 330 ± 7
Buffer
430 ± 13
<100 @ 300-900 nm
<1000 @ 220-300nm
0.22 0.53 Fused Silica
1294 QMMF-UVVIS-365/400-0.73-L 200 - 900 365 ± 10 400 ± 10
Hard Coat
425 ± 10
<100 @380-900 nm
<1000 @250-380 nm
0.22 0.73 Fused Silica
27639 QMMJ-UVVIS-400/440-0.64-L 200-900 400 ± 8 440 ± 9
Buffer
540 ± 16
<100 @ 300-900 nm
<1000 @ 220-300nm
0.22 0.64 Fused Silica
1793 QMMF-UVVIS-550/600-0.75-L 200-900 550 ± 12 600 ± 10
Hard Coat
630 ± 10
<100 @380-900 nm
<1000 @250-380 nm
0.22 0.75 Fused Silica
2838 QMMF-UVVIS-600/660-1.2-L 200-900 600 ± 12 660 ± 13
Buffer
810 ± 25
<100 @300-900 nm
<1000 @220-300 nm
0.22 1.2 Fused Silica
27640 QMMJ-UVVIS-800/880-1-L 200-900 800 ± 16 880 ± 18
Buffer
980 ± 30
<100 @ 300-900 nm
<1000 @ 220-300nm
0.22 1.08 Fused Silica
1302 QMMF-UVVIS-940/1000-1.4-L 200-900 940 ± 15 1000 ± 15
Hard Coat
630 ± 10
<100 @380-900 nm
<1000 @250-380 nm

Cladding
Diameter
(µm)
Other Coatings
(µm)
Attenuation
(dB/km)1
Numerical
Aperture
Jacket or
Buffer
Diameter
(mm)
Cladding
Material
13460 QMMF-IRVIS-50/125-0.3-L 350-2400 50 ± 2 125 ± 3 N/A
20dB peak @1390 nm
<10 @630 - 1800 nm
0.22 0.3 Fused Silica
1260 QMMF-IRVIS-50/125-1-L 500 - 2100 50 ± 3 125 ± 3 N/A
<10 @ 600 - 1200 nm
<100 @ 500 - 2100 nm
0.2 0.9 Fused Silica
1263 QMMF-IRVIS-50/125-3-L 350 - 2100 50 ± 2 125 ± 3 N/A
20dB peak @1390 nm
<10 @ 630 - 1800 nm
0.22 3.0 Fused Silica
1268 QMMF-IRVIS-100/140-0.25-L 350 - 2100 100 ± 2 140 ± 3 N/A
20dB peak @1390 nm
<10 @630 - 1800 nm
0.22 0.25 Fused Silica
1282 QMMF-IRVIS-200/230-0.5-L 500 - 1500 200 ± 4 230 +0/-10 N/A
≤20 @ 530 - 1100 nm
29 @ 1300 nm
0.37 0.50 Polymer
1283 QMMF-IRVIS-200/230-3-L 500 - 1500 200 ± 4 230 +0/-10 N/A
≤20 @ 530 - 1100 nm
29 @ 1300 nm
0.37 3.0 Polymer
1288 QMMF-IRVIS-200/240-0.4-L 400 - 2100 200 ± 5 240 ± 5 Hard Coat 260 ± 5 <10 @630 - 1900 nm 0.22 0.4 Fused Silica
1289 QMMF-IRVIS-200/240-3-L 400 - 2100 200 ± 5 240 ± 5 Hard Coat 260 ± 5 <10 @630 - 1900 nm 0.22 3.0 Fused Silica
2512 QMMF-IRVIS-300/330-0.65-L 500 - 1500 300 ± 6 330 +5/-10 N/A
≤20 @ 530 - 1100 nm
29 @ 1300 nm
0.37 0.65 Polymer
3297 QMMF-IRVIS-365/400-0.73-L 400 - 2100 365 ± 14 400 ± 8 Hard Coat 425 ± 10
20dB peak @1390 nm
<10 @630 - 1800 nm
0.22 0.73 Fused Silica
1809 QMMF-IRVIS-400/430-0.73-L 500 - 1500 400 ± 8 430 +5/-10 N/A
≤20 @ 530 - 1100 nm
29 @ 1300 nm
0.37 0.73 Polymer
2739 QMMF-IRVIS-400/440-0.6-L 350 - 2100 400 ± 8 440 ± 9 Buffer 540 ± 17
20dB peak @1390 nm
<10 @630 - 1800 nm
0.22 0.64 Fused Silica
1298 QMMF-IRVIS-550/600-0.75-L 400 - 2100 550 ± 12 600 ± 10 Hard Coat 630 ± 10 <10 @630 - 1900 nm 0.22 0.75 Fused Silica
1299 QMMF-IRVIS-600/630-1-L 500 - 1500 600 ± 10 630 +5/-10 N/A
≤20 @ 530 - 1100 nm
29 @ 1300 nm
0.37 1.04 Polymer
1300 QMMF-IRVIS-600/630-3-L 500 - 1500 600 ± 10 630 +5/-10 N/A
≤20 @ 530 - 1100 nm
29 @ 1300 nm
0.37 3.0 Polymer
1790 QMMF-IRVIS-940/1000-1.4-L 400 - 2100 940 ± 15 1000 ± 15 Hard Coat 1035 ± 15 <10 @630 - 1900 nm 0.22 1.40 Fused Silica
1303 QMMF-IRVIS-1000/1035-1.4-L 500 - 1500 1000 ± 15 1035 ± 15 N/A
≤20 @ 530 - 1100 nm
29 @ 1300 nm
0.37 1.40 Polymer
Table 5: Standard Step Index Multimode Fibers For Infrared And Visible Wavelengths